36. CAPITAL COMMITMENTS

   Group  Company
   2006 2005 2006 2005
   RM RM RM RM

 Capital expenditure in respect of purchase of
   property, plant and equipment:

 - Approved and contracted  4,333,000 11,339,000 - 4,791,000
 - Approved but not contracted  2,415,000 7,550,000 - -

   6,748,000 18,889,000 - 4,791,000

37. CONTINGENT LIABILITIES

   Company
   2006 2005
   RM RM

 Guarantees to financial institutions for credit
   facilities granted to subsidiary companies   316,970,000 308,050,000

38. STAFF COSTS

 The total staff costs recognised in the income statements are as follows:
   Group  Company
   2006 2005 2006 2005
   RM RM RM RM

 Salaries, wages and allowances  24,180,778 22,139,771 1,177,416 979,912
 Defined contribution plan  2,097,934 1,972,385 43,422 47,684
 Other employee benefits  4,053,316 2,987,000 148,042 218,027

   30,332,028 27,099,156 1,368,880 1,245,623

39. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

 The following comparative figures have been reclassified to conform with the current financial years’ presentation.

   As
   previously  As
   reported Reclassification restated
   RM RM RM

 Group

 Balance sheet

 Property, plant and equipment  116,551,145 (965,084) 115,586,061
 Investment properties  - 965,084 965,084

 Income statement

 Depreciation of property, plant and equipment  10,369,544 (75,212) 10,294,332
 Depreciation of investment properties  - 75,212 75,212
 Share of loss in an associated company  (23,254) (2,577) (25,831)
 Tax expense   (5,199,601) 2,577 (5,197,024)

Pr
es

ta
r

Re
so

ur
ce

s
Be

rh
ad

 (1
23

06
6-

A
)

 A

nn
ua

l R
ep

or
t

20
06

82

notes to the financial statements (cont’d)
31 December 2006

40. SIGNIFICANT EVENTS DURING THE FINANCIAL YEAR

 (a)  On 24 May 2006, the Company announced that the Company has entered into a Memorandum of Understanding (“MOU”) with
POSCO and POSCO Steel Service and Sales Co. Ltd. (“Posteel”) to dispose of the Company’s 5,300,000 shares in a subsidiary
company, namely Posmmit Steel Centre Sdn. Bhd. (“Posmmit”) to Posteel (collectively known as “Proposed Disposal”), subject to